
 

   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, September 13, 2018 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building  
 Radnorshire Room  

(televised meeting) 
         
 
 
Call to Order 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, July 12, 2018 
2. Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department  
3. Parks Report/Public Works Department 
4. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
  
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Emlen Tunnell Park Comfort Station Project – Discussion and Possible Motion 
B. Young Lungs at Play Program/Pennsylvania Department of Health – Update (follow up to Ban on 

Smoking in Township Parks) 
C. Bo Connor Park & Warren Filipone Park Improvements – Update 
D. Review of 2018 Township Capital Budget Projects/Status of Projects 
E. Parks & Recreation Board Members 2018 Park Assignments 

NEW BUSINESS: 
 
There is currently no New Business.  
 

 
 
 

Public Participation 
 
 
Adjournment 
           
      
* Order of the above agenda is subject to change. 

 
 
 
 
 

Over for Announcements 

 
 
 



 

   

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – All meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building in 
the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

o Monday, September 24 
o Monday, October 8 
o Monday, October 22 

• Parks and Recreation Board Meetings – 6:30 PM, unless indicated otherwise.   
o Thursday, October 11 
o Thursday, November 8 
o Thursday, December 13 

• Shade Tree Commission –  
o Wednesday, September 26 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, October 24 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, November 28 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, December 19 – Representative to be determined 

• Environmental Advisory Council –  
o Thursday, September 27 - Representative as needed 
o Thursday, October 25 - Representative as needed 
o Tuesday, November 20 - Representative as needed 
o December – no meeting 

• The Fall 2018 Recreation Activities Brochure is now available.    

• Wayne Business Association Fall Festival & Wayne Senior Center Active Aging Awareness 

Event will take place on North Wayne Avenue/at the Wayne Senior Center on Sunday, 

September 16 from 1:00 to 5:00 PM. 

• Fall Harvest & Great Pumpkin Patch Event will take place at the Willows Park on Sunday, 

October 7 (Rain date is Sunday, October 14) from 1:00 to 4:00 PM. 

• Girl Scout Campfire and Sing-A-Long will take place at the Willows Park on Friday, October 19 

(Rain date is Saturday, October 20) from 6:00 to 8:00 PM. 

• Trick or Treat at the Township Building will take place on Friday, October 26 from 9:00 AM to 

4:00 PM. 

• 41st Annual Radnor Run will take place at the Radnor Township Building on Sunday, October 28 

– 5-mile race will begin at 8:30 AM; 1-mile fun run race start will follow.   

• Santa’s Delivery Gift Drop Off will take place at the Radnor Township Building on Saturday, 

November 24 from 8:00 to 11:00 AM – Gift Delivery will take place throughout the Township on 

Saturday, December 8. 

• 4th Annual Garrett Hill Tree Lighting Ceremony will take place on Sunday, November 25 at 

5:30 PM. 

• New York City Excursion will take place on Saturday, December 1 – bus will depart the Radnor 

Township Building at 7:30 AM.  


